

MC 93/2023

Order Dt : 07-06-2024

Today is fixed for Interim Hearing and evidence.

Petitioner takes step.

The local bar has taken resolution "Not to pass any adverse Order".

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 12-07-2024 for Interim Hearing and evidence.

D/C by me.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia.